



GAHC030001812026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./6/2026

Smt. Malsawmdawngkimi and 9 Ors.
D/o F. Lalthangluaia
R/o Upper Republic, Aizawl 2: Smt. Varhlunthangi
D/o V. Laldangliana
R/o Khatla
Aizawl

3: Smt. Lindy Malsawmzuali
D/o Dinthanga
R/o Bethlehem Vengthlang
Aizawl

4: Smt. C. Lalrinthari
D/o C. Lalrinsanga
R/o Hunthar Veng
Aizawl

5: Smt. Lalremruati
D/o Thangsiamia
R/o Hunthar Veng
Aizawl

6: Smt. Lalfakawmi Hnamte
D/o Biaksawia
R/o Chhing Veng
Aizawl

7: Smt. Lalruatzovi
D/o Dingchhuahliana
R/o Chhing Veng
Aizawl

8: Smt. Rochanmawii Chinzah
D/o C. Lalkunga



R/o Khatla North
Aizawl

9: Smt. Lalneihmawii
D/o R. Lalnunpianga
R/o Thuampui Vengthar
Aizawl

10: Sh. Lalnunluanga
S/o Romawia
R/o Bawngkawn
Aizawl

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram
R/b the Secretary to the Government of Mizoram
Home Department, Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. P C Lalthangmawia

Advocate for the Respondent : P.P./Addl.PP, Mizoram

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

10.04.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter
again on **27.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant